
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1708
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2001
FINANCIAL POSITION OF KHADI GRAMODYOG
RAMKRISHNA KUSMARIA

Will the Minister of AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of present financial position of the Khadi Gramodyog Commission;

(b) whether the Khadi Gramodyog Commission is facing financial crisis;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the corrective steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to improve its position?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI KARIYA MUNDA)

(a): The funds released to the KVIC during last three years is attached at Annexure.

(b): No, Sir.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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